
Ky. Wesleyan (18-32) -vs- Ashland University (40-12)
5/9/2024 at Mason, OH (Legacy Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hunter Allen (1-1)
Loss: J. Tucker (1-5)
HBP: I. Rose, J. Tucker
PB: B. Vinyard
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Marty Earnest First: Lyle Travis Third Base: Jason Dreier 
Start: 8:15 PM   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 127   Weather: 70, cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Ky. Wesleyan 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 10 0
Ashland University 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 4 6 1

Ky. Wesleyan 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
C. Moore 2b 4 2 3 0 0 1 1
N. Wimber lf 3 1 2 1 1 1 0
B. French rf 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
B. Vinyard c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
K. Werries 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
B. Zupan dh 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
G. Medina 3b 4 0 2 0 0 2 0
N. Davis cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
C. Gudalis ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
I. Rose p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Tucker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 3 10 2 1 12 6

3B: C. Moore (1)
SF: K. Werries (1)
SB: G. Medina (1)
CS: G. Medina (1)
DP: 2

Ashland University 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cam Miller cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Gavin Dobbels 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Jeremiah Cangelosi 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Collin Overholt c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Max Caron lf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
Chris Franks rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 1
Ian Sanders dh 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
Cam Scott 1b 3 1 1 2 0 2 0
    Ben Peltz ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Devin Hukill ss 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
    Ryan Shimek ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cameron Darrington p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 6 4 2 13 3

2B: Max Caron (1)
HR: Max Caron (1); Cam Scott (1)
SB: Ian Sanders (1)
HBP: Cam Miller (1); Gavin Dobbels (1); Ian Sanders (2)
E: Gavin Dobbels (1)
DP: 1

Ky. Wesleyan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
I. Rose 7.0 4 3 3 0 11 0 0 3 0 24 27 3 6 –
J. Tucker (L, 1-5) 1.2 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 6 9 1 1 –
Totals 6 4 4 2 13 1 0 4 2 30 36 4 7

Ashland University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cameron Darrington 7.0 8 2 2 0 9 0 0 0 0 26 27 6 4 –
Hunter Allen (W, 1-1) 2.0 2 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 1 –
Totals 10 3 3 1 12 0 0 0 0 34 36 8 5



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Ky. Wesleyan - Top of 1st KWC ASH
C. Moore tripled to right center. 0 0
N. Wimber singled to right field, RBI; C. Moore scored. 1 0
B. French singled to center field; N. Wimber advanced to second. 1 0
B. Vinyard grounded out to 1b unassisted; B. French advanced to second; N. Wimber advanced to third. 1 0
K. Werries fouled out to lf, SF, RBI; N. Wimber scored. 2 0
B. Zupan struck out swinging. 2 0

Ashland University - Bottom of 1st KWC ASH
C. Miller grounded out to p. 2 0
G. Dobbels struck out swinging. 2 0
J. Cangelosi struck out swinging. 2 0

Ky. Wesleyan - Top of 2nd KWC ASH
G. Medina singled up the middle. 2 0
G. Medina stole second. 2 0
N. Davis struck out swinging. 2 0
C. Gudalis struck out swinging. 2 0
C. Moore struck out swinging. 2 0

Ashland University - Bottom of 2nd KWC ASH
C. Overholt struck out swinging. 2 0
M. Caron homered to center field, RBI. 2 1
C. Franks grounded out to ss. 2 1
I. Sanders struck out swinging. 2 1

Ky. Wesleyan - Top of 3rd KWC ASH
N. Wimber struck out swinging. 2 1
B. French singled to left center. 2 1
B. Vinyard grounded into double play p to ss to 1b; B. French out on the play. 2 1

Ashland University - Bottom of 3rd KWC ASH
C. Scott struck out looking. 2 1
D. Hukill singled, bunt. 2 1
C. Miller struck out swinging. 2 1
D. Hukill advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 1
G. Dobbels popped up to 2b. 2 1

Ky. Wesleyan - Top of 4th KWC ASH
K. Werries fouled out to 1b. 2 1
B. Zupan popped up to 3b. 2 1
G. Medina struck out swinging. 2 1

Ashland University - Bottom of 4th KWC ASH
J. Cangelosi singled to right field. 2 1
C. Overholt flied out to rf. 2 1
M. Caron grounded out to 3b; J. Cangelosi advanced to second. 2 1
C. Franks grounded out to 2b. 2 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Ky. Wesleyan - Top of 5th KWC ASH
N. Davis popped up to 2b. 2 1
C. Gudalis lined out to ss. 2 1
C. Moore singled to left center. 2 1
N. Wimber singled down the rf line; C. Moore advanced to third. 2 1
B. French grounded out to p. 2 1

Ashland University - Bottom of 5th KWC ASH
I. Sanders hit by pitch. 2 1
C. Scott struck out swinging. 2 1
D. Hukill struck out swinging; I. Sanders stole second. 2 1
C. Miller struck out looking. 2 1

Ky. Wesleyan - Top of 6th KWC ASH
B. Vinyard struck out looking. 2 1
K. Werries grounded out to ss. 2 1
B. Zupan struck out looking. 2 1

Ashland University - Bottom of 6th KWC ASH
G. Dobbels hit by pitch. 2 1
J. Cangelosi grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; G. Dobbels out on the play. 2 1
C. Overholt fouled out to c. 2 1

Ky. Wesleyan - Top of 7th KWC ASH
G. Medina singled up the middle. 2 1
N. Davis struck out looking. 2 1
G. Medina out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 1
C. Gudalis flied out to rf. 2 1

Ashland University - Bottom of 7th KWC ASH
M. Caron grounded out to 3b. 2 1
C. Franks struck out swinging. 2 1
I. Sanders hit by pitch. 2 1
C. Scott homered to right center, 2 RBI; I. Sanders scored. 2 3
D. Hukill struck out looking. 2 3

Ky. Wesleyan - Top of 8th KWC ASH
H. Allen to p for Darrington. 2 3
C. Moore singled to left center. 2 3
N. Wimber walked; C. Moore advanced to second. 2 3
B. French reached on a fielder's choice; N. Wimber out at second 3b to 2b; C. Moore advanced to third on
an error by 2b, scored. 3 3
B. Vinyard singled to center field; B. French advanced to second. 3 3
K. Werries popped up to 2b. 3 3
B. Zupan struck out swinging. 3 3

Ashland University - Bottom of 8th KWC ASH
J. Tucker to p for I. Rose. 3 3
C. Miller hit by pitch. 3 3
G. Dobbels flied out to cf. 3 3
J. Cangelosi struck out swinging, hit into double play c unassisted; C. Miller out on the play, interference. 3 3



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Ky. Wesleyan - Top of 9th KWC ASH
G. Medina struck out swinging. 3 3
N. Davis struck out looking. 3 3
C. Gudalis flied out to cf. 3 3

Ashland University - Bottom of 9th KWC ASH
C. Overholt struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 3 3
M. Caron doubled to left field. 3 3
C. Franks intentionally walked. 3 3
C. Franks advanced to second; M. Caron advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 3
I. Sanders grounded out to 3b. 3 3
B. Peltz pinch hit for C. Scott. 3 3
B. Peltz intentionally walked. 3 3
R. Shimek pinch hit for D. Hukill. 3 3
R. Shimek singled up the middle, RBI; B. Peltz advanced to second; C. Franks advanced to third; M. Caron
scored. 3 4


